SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
a Plaintiff Defendant T
BANK OF AMERICA, NA , AS SUCCESSOR  vys. AMY FORCE
BY MERGER TC BAC HOME LOANS CHRISTOPHER FORCE
SERVIC
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Woednesday, July 11, 2012
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . .
Writ of E tion No. : 2009CV551
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION it of Execulion No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} S $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs - %7200
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ $1,222.26
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ $358.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ $270.00
Service Mileage _ $24.00
Distribution Form _ $25.00
Copies $9.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search o $5.00
Surcharge $190.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,214.76
Municipal Costs
Sewer _ $1.658.01
Total Municipal Costs $1,658.01
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $3,927.77

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFT’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

- N M ; o : P .
}"'3 TS f:%mp( Fr iy VS .«’43’1 . & ‘Cll’\ WL il d fee
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NO. %A ED NO. T§AOY D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:, wberdle o 0 e
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s sl
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 75,50
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § .
MISC. COSTS $
/ ) /) s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE N

PURCIIASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURLE(S):

TOTAL DUT: g /005 =3

.
LESS DEPOSIT: s /o0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § FEL, 2y




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Cenler Plaza
Philadeclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
KINYON.LANIER@fedphc.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

July 19,2012

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: AMY J. FORCE
CIHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805
2009-CV-551

Dear Sir or Madam:

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

ASSOCIATION, PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope

for your convenience.

Thank you in advarice for your cooperation in this matter.

On behalf of Phelan I1allinan & Schmieg, LLP

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOML
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE ITOML LOANS SERVICING, LP

PHS # 197344



Sheritf of Columbia County

DATLE 077192012

-ECK # (01211035

VENDCR 5COLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
197344 07192012 2,656.33 0.00 001121776 2,636.33
KXL [197344] 325 BEAST 2ND STREET (2009-CV-551)

TOTAL 2,656.33 0.00 2,656.33
Sheriff of Colitnbia County DATE  O7/1942012 CHECK # 001211935 VENDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMGOUNT
197344 07/19/2012 2,656.33 0.00 001121776 265633
KXL [197344} 325 EAST 2ND STREET (2009-CV-551)
2,656.33 0.00 2,656.33
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Phelan Hallinan, & Schmieg LLP
One Penn Center Ste 14404
Philadelphia, PA 19103

TD Bank, NA
3-180G/360

DATE
07/19/2012

PAY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 33 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Blcomsburg, PA 17315

KXL [1 97344] 325 EAST 2ND STREET (2009 CV—551)
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AMOUNT

FRr(2,656.33
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REV-183 EX(04-10} | RECORDER’S USE ONLY

_REALTY TRANSFER TAX | Sue™ d

Beok Numb.
COMMONWEALTIIOF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE on T

DEPARTMENT OF REVENURE Pape Numbcer
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions | Date Recorded

{Complete each section and file in duplicals with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is without consideration, or by
£ift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of valug is nat required il the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If
more space is needed, attach additiomal shoet(s).

A, CORRESFONDENT — All inquires may be directed to ihe following persen:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan & Schmivy, LLP Area Code 215-563-T000

Sireet Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19103
One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA C.  Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGLE ASSOCIATION

Stureel Address Streel Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street PO Box 650043

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas X 75265

D, REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Streel Address Cily, Township, Borough

3253 EAST 2ND STREET BOROUGH OF BERWICK

BERWICK, I’A 18603-4805
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMEIA BERWICK 04A-07045-04,000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? I:] Y IZI N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. (nher Consideration 3. Total Consideration
§$3,927.77 {winning bid) + -0- = 53,927.77
4. Countly Assessed Value 5. Commuon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$18,000.00 1 3.60 N = $65,124.00
F. EXEMPTION DATA '

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | Ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

(Name of Decedent) Estate File Number
Transter lo a Trust. (Astach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
‘I'ransfer from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

I trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of ageney/straw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commaonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gifl, dedication, cordemnation or in lien of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemmaltion, attach copy of resolution. }

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage i default,

(Attach copy of mortpapge and note/assignment)

Cotreclive confirmaory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pior deed being corrected or conlirmed.)

Statutery corperate consolidation, merge, or division {Attach copy ol articles)

*Other (Pleasc explain exemption clarmed, if other than listed above.

KOO O 00 OO o

Transler o FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGLE ASSGCIATION is Excmipt Pursuant to Sec. #91 (b){(1){¥) of the Permsylvania Reality Iransfer T'ax
Regulaticns. 'L'his is a Government Agency.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that ] have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, cprrect and complete,

Signature of Corretpondent or Regponsililg-Farty — Date

7

FAILURE TO COMPLELETHIS FOR;\%OPERLY OCRATIACILAPPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN TIIE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,

KINYON LANIE Z% ‘f/ 2




SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
_ SERVICE PER DET. $ 2,00
- LEVY (PLR PARCEL $1500

MAILING COSTS § 77 A AL

- ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § A4100

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § G.ols

NOTARY $ /5 e

"I“(_)’[“A[J deck ok ek ok op ok ek e sk e sk e vk ok $ g-ég‘J(‘:) %"J

-~ WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/ A3 3 A

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL * %k ko s sk e s ok sk o ok $/ 5’/1 A

~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OfF DEEDS $ 5.0 .
TOTAL *¥#ksksksskiokidksfrsriorss § o, s 9

REAL ESTA'TE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 3
DELINQUENT 20 $ Seao _
TOTAL *sdtoksdosinsrsrsmddss ¢ © ol
MUNICIPAIL FELS DUE: .
SEWER 20§ /600l
WATER 20 $ e,
TOTAL *### sk sasssrsrrnsrsas § foo e 0f
. G0 e
SURCIHARGE FEE (DSTE) § [Tu0
MISC. $
$

TOT AL ¥tk kol dok ko s ok ok dbeokok o ok $ bl

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

5773 4 17



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Cowrthouse No.: 2009-CV-55]
35 W, Main SL No.: 2112-ED-35
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING., LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP VS, AMY 1. I'ORCE,
and CHHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

No.: 2009-CV-551, No.: 2012-ED-35

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear SiriMadam:

Enclosed please lind an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate 1o
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the saie the sale is to be staved or
postponed. ***

**Property is listed for the 06/06/2012 Sheriff Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff a1 (the Sheriftf®s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayved in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1.1.1*

By:
CIIRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 197344



PHLLAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Atlorney for Plaintiff
Melissa J. Cantwell, Esq., Id. No.3089i2

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

2135-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,

LY I/K/A COUNTRYWIDE 1HOME LOANS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICING, LP :

Plaintift, o CIVIL DIVISTON

V.

: No.: 2009-C'V-551
AMY J. FORCE No.: 2012-1D-35
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCHY:
Defendanifs)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienbolders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) apd/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attacfrﬁ] hereto %{5[}& “A”'/;t)

-
N T?T”""‘Jgi‘“f""/ -
: Melissa J. Cantwell, Esquire
fl 7 Altorney for Plaintiff
Date: ggx‘ Mt e

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in_the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 197344
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SHERIFr+ 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA wOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TOQ BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIC Case Number
VS, 2009CV551

AMY FORCE (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/01/2012  10:565 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

A

CHARLES CARROLL, DEFAUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Teetly T Chuwdadaia

May 01, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bioomshburg, Columbia County PA

NOTARY My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
18T day of MAY . 2012

Plaintiff Attorney: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIC Case Number
v 2009CV551
AMY FORCE (et al.)
B
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
-
=
i 2]
Category: Zone: =

Expires:

Manner: .\ Warrant:

Notes:  ‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

L55A06002

Name: (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge @ Other
Primary 325EAST S Adult in s
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

Phone: DOB: Refation:

nttormate [ .
Address: '

Phone: _ Deputy:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 1215-563-7000

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} ¥d 'MOIMYIE 'LITVLS ANC 1SV 528

2
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

LISA STEINMAN Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
vs. AMY J. FORCE and CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

No.: 2009-CV-551

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.

Thank you for your cooperation,

sincerely,

S

LISA STEINMAN

cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE PIIS # 197344

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LY

DEFENDANT . ; SERYICE TEAM/ las

AMY J. FORCE ' COURT NO.: 2009-CV-551
CHRISTOPHER R, FORCE :
SERVE AMY J, FORCE AT: TYPE O ACTION

L1328 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE | . . © XX Notice of Sheritf®s Sale
BERWICK, PA'18603-3518 - . SALE DATE: June 6, 2012

SERVED
Served and made known to AMY J, FORCE, Defendant on the qu"day of wg:?ﬁ“ - 20k wm

7217, o'clock P M., at 1328 Shewg (swbﬁu Az, BERwiaie Mg in the manner described below.
Defendant personally scrved.

_M Adull family member with whorn Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is _‘iuiam

e Adult in charge of Defendant's residence wha refused to give name or relationship.
—.. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant{s) reside(s).

. Apgent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usuzl place of bisiness.

an officer of said Defeadant's company.

Dncnptmn }\gc ﬁ Height 59 Weight 40 Ruce W Sex _[Q_Oih(-lr‘_

1, . & competent adult, hereby verify that | personally handed & wue and correct copy of the
Notive of Sherifl's Sale in thc rnner as sct forth herein, issved in the captioned case on Lhe date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that tis statement is made sabject to Lhe penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 rclating to

unsworn falsification 1o authorities. ﬂLP
DATE: 4{{‘? _____ z'_ o NAME: CéL [ Cﬁfw A

FRINTED NaMEL

e i o e e+

TITLE:  Process Sorver oo o
NOE SERVED
Onthe _dayol b odlock ant NOT FOUNL beeause:
. Yacanl - Mowexl _ Boes Not Reside (Not Vacane)
......... NoAnsweron @& 5 .ooat_
o Bervice Refused
(b

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. Sce. 4904 relating to unswomn
falsification to authoritics,

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFTE

I_.dwn. nee T, Phetan. Bsa., 1d. No, 32227
srancis 3. Hallinan, Esq., [d. No. 62695
Draniel €3 Schmiey, Esq., [d. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Fuse, I, No, 69845
Judith T, Romano, Esq., ld. Mo, 58745
Tentne R. [avey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq,, Td. No. 93337

Jay B. Jones, Harp., 1d. No. 86657

Andrew 1. Spivack, Bsg., fd. No. §4439
Chrisvvalante P. Fligkos, Baqg.. kb No, 94620
Courlenay R. Twmn, Esq., d. No. 206779
Allisen ¥ Wells, Esg., Id. No. 308519
Melissa 1. Canowell, g, Id. No. 308952
Mario I Hanyon, Bag., [d Noo 203993
Andvew § Marley, Esq., B No. 312314
Robert W, Cusick, Bsag. T Mo 50193




AVTHIAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFF COLUMBEA COUNTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N, A, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LI' FA/A COUNTRYWIDE PHS ¥ 197344

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LI

DEVENDANT . SERVICE TEANU lus

AMY J.FORCE COURT NO.: 2009-CV-551

CHRISTGPHER R. FORCE

SERYE CHRISTOFHER R FORCE AT: TYPE OF ACTION

11328 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE . XX Notice of Sheri{ts Sale

BERWICK, PA 18603-3518 - . . L SALE DATE: June 6,2012
SERVED

Served snd made known to CHRISTGPHER R, FORCE. Detendant on the ﬁ’!‘da}f of _&g(h ________ L 20 ':" at
Tt 0, dielock P M., at i¥3z0 Spoade Ciaosy Acgfsgmu,ﬂ«iu the manner described below:
v’ Defendant personally served.
__ Adul family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
__ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,
. Manager/Clok of place of lodging in which Defenndant(s) reside{s).
_... Agent ar persen in chargs of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

. hher:

i - . a compelent adult, horeby verify that I personally handed a true and correet copy of the
Notice of Sherifi’s Sale in the manner as set forlh herein, issued in the captionad case oo the date and at the address
indicated above. [ understand that this statement iy made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8, Sec. 4904 relating 1o
unsworn falsification to awthorilics. 4

DATE: 41 f‘?! (3 NAME: |

TITEI:

O the dayof _ LA aE aelock _ . M, fendant NOT FGUND because:
 Vacanl o Does Not Fixist _Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Answor on at e e il

Service Refuscd

T understand that thig statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sce, 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFL
Luwrence T. Phelan, Esg., I, No, 32227
TFrencis 8. Hullinan, Fsq., Td. No. 62093
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Bse., Td. No. 68349
Judith T, Romano, Esg, BL No, 58745
Tenine R. Davey, Bsa., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabmas, Esq., Id, No. 93337

Jay B. Jenes, Bs., Id. No. 86657
Andvew L. Spivack, Bsg., T, No. 84430
Chrisovaiante P Flizkes, Esq., Td. No. 94620
Courlenay R. Drnn, Bsq., Id, No, 206779
Allison 7. Wells, Esq., I[d. Ne. 309519
Melisse f Cantwell, Fsg., 1. No, 308912
Mario ). Hanyvon, Bag, R No. 203993
Andrew J. Marley, Esq., T No. 312314
Roberl W, Cusick, Esq., Id. No. 80193




0471172012  09:10 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)15707528479 £.003/003

April 11,2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNFRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP

VS.

~ AMY 1. FORCE
e CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

z NO.: 2012-ED-35
Dear Timothy:
The property at 325 East Second Street in Berwick, Pennsylvania has a sewer
balance of $1658.01 through the service month of June 30, 2012. This property
also holds a lien in place, and the above amount includes the cost of satisfying this

lien.

Please feel free ta contact me with any questions that you may have.

Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Egual Opportunity Provider and Pravider”™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



Tax Notice PP County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 30 AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

FORCE AMY J & CHRISTOPHER R A
325 EAST SECOND STREET

BERWICK PA 18603

if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTIZE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.

FOR: COLUMBIA Cou nty 03/01/2012 3622

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [Tax AMOUNT DUE| INCL PEMNALTY
GENERAL 18,0 7,146 126.68 129.27 142.20
SINKING 1.345 23.84 24.33 26.76
FIRE 1.25 2216 22.61 23.74
LIGHT 1.75 31.03 31.66 33.24
BORORE s 11.1 196.78 200.80 210.84
The discount & periatty 400,49 ) 408.67 436.78
have been caicg}ated PAY THIS AMOUNT Awrit 30 June 30 Jurre 30
for your convenience M paid on ore | If paid on or before If paid after

L,

CNTY T
Discount 2%
Penalty 10 %

WP
2%
5%

i}"/;;_;(é

FPARCEL: 04A-07 -045-00,000 &

325 E SECOND ST
0606 Acres

Land
Buildings
Total Assessment

2,500
15,590
18,090

This tax returned o
courthouse an:
January 1, 2013
a‘{/ :

I}-‘J

FILE COPY

3',/},/-’" 3/



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Depuily

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, AS SUCCESSCR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIC Case Number

vs 2009CV551

AMY FORCE (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

M3S MOIMd3a

Manner:

y3

Notes: FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AN

Name: Served:

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE T Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

LSSAD6002

Phone: DOB: Relation:

PO p—— e e
Address: | - 1L98

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Depurty:

£0981 Yd ‘MOIMY3G ‘IAVY SVYIHd 8011

S FCN TR N

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D, Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSCR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIC Case Number
Vs, 2009CV551
AMY FORCE {et at.)
2]
SERVICE COVER SHEET z
s 0
i o
Category: fReaI Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: O
- L Il : (&)
Manner: Spec:|f|ed > e Expires: Warrant: %
Notes: fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF”é"é'AL'E AND SERTORS RIGHTS .............................................................................................. ﬁ

Name: .Connie C. ( Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted - Other §

Primary 1615 Lincoln Ave '~ Adultin (\ (-. (-. &
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge: :‘L-ean.cl it 5. By

Phone:  570-752-7442 DOB: © Relation: 7" C / o f'a »

Alternate . Date: ' Time: -

Address: : iy

”

Phone: Deputy: Mifeage: %

S, SN, e z

O

z

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 16-563-7000 2

: <

z

: i

Date: o

Time: - ";J

) - - =3

Mileage: O

e — X

Deputy: 0

b

o

L1

o

L2 ]

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILVYH!dX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAYX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dazte: 93/21/2012 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 11651
FCRCE AMY J & CHREISTOPHER R District: BERWICK BORO

325 EAST SECCHND STREET Deed: 20041 -3870
BERWICK BA 18603 Location: 325 E 2ND ST P L 113

Parcel Id:0Q04A-07 -045-00,000
Asgessment: 18,0890
Balances as of 03/21/20212

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY LDISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NG TAX OLAIM TAXES DUE

rere Lo (' bvebinbon

By:C_a%4-vdoiaq(EGAL«:RAkiSL_




COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA JUDIGIAL CENTER
601 COMMONWEALTH AvE, SUITE 2100
MicHAEL F, KRIMMEL PO Box 69185 TELEPHONE
CHIEF CLERK HaRRrISBURG, PA 17106-9185 {717) 255-1661

March 20, 2012

Tim Chamberlain
Columbia Sheriff

35 West Main Street
.G, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP F/K/A Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP,
Plaintiff v. Amy J. Force and Christopher R, Force, Defendants
Trial Court No. 2009-ED-35

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:
Your Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property in the above-captioned matter
addressed to Commonwealth of PA, P.O. Box 26754, Harrisburg, PA 17105, was

incorrectly delivered to this court’s address. As this court has no interest in this
matter, we are hereby returning the notice to you.

Sincerely,

Bt

ichael . Krimmel
Chief Clerk

MFK/gb

Enclosure



BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS SERVICING, LP

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-551
s, : ACR-ED - 25
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMY J}J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Defendant(s)

d 40
ROWIHDBY

JA1393u

(] ¥
e

VATA
) HLY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

€12100 4yw 9
NN3
IN

"

gy
9 T

f
4.

TO: AMY J. FORCE AMY J. FORCE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE PR

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
325 EAST 2ND STREET 1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUT
BERWICK, PA 18603

BERWICK, PA 18603-4805
**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 is scheduled to be
sold at the SherifPs Saleon _"Tume. &, 20/ at 7:60 A in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$43,808.54 obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N -A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME

LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP (the mortgagce)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with

Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

ViN
400

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Salc, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing
s0 ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

if the judgment was improperly entered. You may al
3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your ri ghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will

have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAYE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,




1. If the Sheriff”s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatc compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuil amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed fo the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty {30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 2009-CV-551

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
VS,

AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603-4805
Parcel No. 04A-07-045-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $43,808.54

Attomneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'T CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land with the house thereon erected, lying and
being situate on the Northerly side of Second Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Second Street, said point being on the Westerly
time of lot now or late of Ada R. Williams, same being also on Division linc between Lots
Number 113 and 114 as marked and numbered on the general plan of the Borough of Berwick;
THENCE along said lot of said Ada R. Williams in a Northerly direction, parallel with Walnut
Street 90 3/4 feet to a point; THENCE in a Westerly direction in a line parallel with Second
Street 29 feet 3 inches to line of 1ot now or late of Rose R. Clark; THENCE along line of said
Rose R. Clark in a Southerly direction, parallel with the first course hercin, 90 3/4 feet to Second
Street; THENCE along Second Street in an Easterly direction 29 feet 3 inchcs to the place of
Beginning.

SAME BEING the Southerly part of Lot Number 113 as marked and numbered on the general
plan of'the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Amy J. Force and Christopher R. Forcc, her husband,
as tenants by the entirety, by Deed from Perle Propos, unmarried, dated 11/30/2004, recorded
12/07/2004 in Instrument Number 200413870.

Premises being: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

Tax Parcel # 04A-07-045-00,000



Columkia County Shanft
Tim Chamkersin

35 W hain St

PO BOX 280
ELOOMEBURG 248 174135

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 26754
HARRISBURG PA 17105

91 7192 4291 0010 0001 3136



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
Case Number
SERVIC
Vs, 2009CVE51

AMY FORCE (et al.)

.
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2

"
I»

Category: R R Zone: 2

Warrant:

Expires:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner:

PRI 44 SN INE AP E N Du e I3 S LA

L]
o
2
Name: AMY FORCE 5 Served. Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other e
:' -~ - s
Primary ;325 EAST 2ND STREET ) Aduitin 2 j7 f:‘é, ,@‘-5“ o
Address: fBERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: ’4 ‘1‘ .
Phone: DOB: . Relation:
Alternate ;/]z,gg ) PRI (.-4 ZPE 4\, g‘ Date: 0; /6 22- . Time: e e
Address: : .
SN -2 N 7 , _
Phone: Deputy: ﬁﬁ#&t’z ¢ . Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date: C¥ 26 .71

Time: s Frs i
Mileage:

Deputy: Pl E ey

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMNIE ‘133818 ONZ 1SVY3 52¢

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSCR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIC Case Number

Vs, 2009CV551

AMY FORCE (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant- ..

Manner: .<NotSpecified>
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SAL

HIHJOLSI¥HD ‘32404

Jr3 4 ) K vein g EaaDten g

Berved:

Adultin e

LSSADB00Z

Address: fEBERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate . /322 15 SPRMNE €BAXN I pate:

Address: )
3 eTasrcr :
Phone: | Deputy:  DAupeio  Mileage:

Time: Loy

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563-7000

Date: 03 fe. 7L

Time: Y
Mileage:

Deputy: DOANCELD

£098L Vd ‘MOIMHEI8 '13341S ONZ 15v3 52¢

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LCANS
SERVIC Case Number
Vs, 2008CV551
AMY FORCE (et al.)
w]
SERVICE COVER SHEET S
o
Category: g
Manner: Exp:res E
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS g
=
W

(o]

o

s . . S

Name: umk Served: Personafly ,Adum'h Char: osted - Gther 2

o I T T ; S

Primary 15 Perry Avenue Aduitin .o
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . }‘/ /:/?(N/é

Phone: DoB8: Relation:

Alternate Date:
Address: :
Phone: ; Deputy:

fPHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S1841 Vd ‘QHNASWOO0TE ‘INNIAY AYYId S)

SEELEEN TR IN

NOLLYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA, N A, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIC Case Number
Vs 2009CV551
AMY FORCE (et al.}
Q
SERVICE COVER SHEET e
c
Category: | B . Zone: o
Manner: Expires: . Warrant: 8
: AP ToTIInIL LTI e e . o . e vrmvrennn z
Notes: PLAINTIFF NCTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 3
' —
e
>

[
h=J
............ o 8
Name: : Served: - Posted - Other e
Primary PO Box 380 e ; Adult In . e e e, %
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:
Phone:  570-389-5649 poB:  Relation:
Attornate [T Date.
Address:
Phone: " Deputy: Iz Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:;

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18L1 Vd ‘OUNESWO01E ‘09¢ X09 Od

2.

3. g

4. m
>

5. 5

. :
O
=



Document Receipt

Trans # 17401 Carrier / service:

Ship to: iRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

PGST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/13/2012

9171924291001000013198
35ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 17400 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 3/13/2012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171824291001000013181
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 35ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 17399 Carrier / service; POST Z2PM 3/13/2012
Ship te: SBA
. 8. Small Business Administraticn PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 89171924291001000013174

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 35ED2012

KING OR PA 185406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 17398 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AILR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/13/2012

9171924291001000013167

36ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 17397

Ship te: 17397
U.S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

311312012

9171924221001000013150

35ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 17396 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/M13/2012
Ship to: 17396
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704 Tracking #: 9171924291001000013143
Doc Ref #: 35ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 17395 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 17395
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 26754

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

311372012

9171924281001000013136

35ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 17394 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 31372012
Ship to: 17394
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000013129
Doc Ref#: A5ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 17393 Carrier / service:; I508T 2PM 31312012

Ship te: 17393

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000013112
Doc Ref # 35ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 17392 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 17362
CISCOVER BANK

C/O0 JAMES C. WARMBROCDT, ESQ.
436 SEVENTH AVE, SUITE 1400

PITTSBURGH PA 15219

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

311372012

9171924291001000013105
35ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 17391 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/113/2012
Ship to: 17381
DISCOVER BANK
PO BCX 30843 Tracking #: 9171924291001000013098
Doc Ref# 35ED2012

SALT LAKECITY UT

84130



Document Receipt

Trans # 17390 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 17390
DISCOVER BANK

6500 NEW ALBANY ROAD

NEW ALBANY NY 43054

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

3/13/2012

9171924291001000013082
38ED2012



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2008CV551

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, |1 will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on;

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 06, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece ar parcel of land with the house thereon erected, lying and being situate on the Northerly side of
Second Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Nertherly side of Second Street, said point being on the Waesterly tine of lot now or late of Ada R.
Williams, same being also on Division line between Lots Number 113 and 114 as marked and numbered on the general plan of the
Borough of Berwick; THENCE along said ot of said Ada R. Williams in a Northerly direction, parallel with Walnut Street 90 3/4 feet
to a point; THENCE in a Westerly direction in a line parallel with Second Street 29 feet 3 inches to line of lot now or late of Rose R.
Clark; THENCE along line of said Rose R. Clark in a Southerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, 90 344 feet to Second
Street; THENCE along Second Street in an Easterly direction 29 feet 3 inches to the place of Beginning .

SAME BEING the Southerly part of Lot Number 113 as marked and numbered on the general plan of the Borough of Berwick
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Amy J. Force and Christopher R. Force, her husband, as tenants by the entirety, by
Deed from Perle Propos, unmarried, dated 11/30/2004, recorded 12/07/2004 in Instrument Number 200413870.

Premises being: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803-4805

Tax Parcel #04A-07-045-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-07-045

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of AMY FORCE, CHRISTOPHER FORCE in suit of BANK
OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVIC.

TERMS CF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the ahove terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: -
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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WRIT OF ..XECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORL._LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE
HOME ILOANS SERVICING, LP

CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2009-CV-551
Qond -ED - 35
_ COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMY J. FORCE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $43,808.54
Interest from 10/28/2010 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $7.20 per diem

/ﬁ\ D Kl

(Clerk) Oftice of the Prothy Support Common Pleas Court
of Cplumbia County, Penna.

Dated J5 \-)\"j\ '&)&}\ﬁk&_m \V—bw

(SEAL)

PHS # 197344 proth & C M . of Sev. Courls

My Com. Ex. &5 .1 Monday In 2016



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Centcer Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

Plaintiff

V.
AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-551

ACVR~ED-33
COLUMBIA COUNTY

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
( )  the premises is non-owner occupied
( ) the premises is vacant
(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
( ) ActOtis Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relatulg_t_a_lmswem-i&[»siﬁcation to

authorities.

e
-

/cﬁﬁ

Phelan Hailinan & Sthmieg, LLP
Allison T. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Cne Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V8.

NO.: 2009-CV-551
AMY J. FORCE —
KA\ - ED- 355

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby veriftes that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant AMY J. FORCE is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended;
and

{(b) that Plaintiff is without information sufficient to determine whether the defendant
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(c) that defendant AMY J. FORCE is over 18 years of age and resides at 325 EAST 2ND
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 and/or 11328 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA
18603.

(d) that defendant CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE is ovcr 18 years of age and resides at 325 EAST
2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 and/or 1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA
18603,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating tounswarn falsification to
3 ereming X

authorities, e

<____Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LIP
Allison F. Wells, Fsa, Id. No.3095
Attormey for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wclls, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE :
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LLP :  CIVIL DIVISION

Plamntift :

NQO.: 2009-CV-551
v RO - ED- 35S
AMY J. FORCE i COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE :
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
{ )  the premises is non-owner occupied
( )} the premises is vacant
(X}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfiiled
()  Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relatWiﬁcation to

authoritics. _ e T

Phelan Hallinan & Sthmieg, LLP
Allison . Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintift




IN THE COURT O¥ COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. F/IK/A : Court of Common Pleas
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING,
[.P. : Civil Division

Plaintiff

COLUMBIA County

vs.
No. 2009-CV-351

AMY J. FORCE |
A~ ED -35

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Defendants

~ ORDER;,
AND NOW, 1his_i20 day of ) kal wil i?’?&jf 2010 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment und the Sheriff is ORDERLED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $33,320.86
Interest Througl October 27,2010 $4.487.10
Per Diem §5.71
Late Charges $32.34
Legal fees $1,300.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,036.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $1,350.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $105.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $453.22
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($1,965.47)
Escrow Deficit $3.689.49
TOTAL $43,808.54

Plus interest from October 27, 2010 through the date of sale at six pereent per antiwm.

Note: The above figure is not a payoif quote. Sheriffs commission is not included in the ahove
figure.

A |"\'|'1l'.].:

Wd -ws_wg
ERIE RIS

BY TIIE COURTY

197344



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Main Fax - 215-568-7616

Alain Kender Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1216 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 27, 2012

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING,
LP
V.

AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

No.: 2009-CV-551 AT - ED .35

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

Dear Sir/Madam:

I would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Writ of Execution in the stamped
sclf-addressed envelope, which I have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter pleasc contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

AZK/ STS for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land with the house thereon crected, lying and
being situate on the Northerly side of Second Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Second Street, said point being on the Westerly
linc of lot now or late of Ada R. Williams, same being also on Division line betwcen Lots
Number 113 and 114 as marked and numbered on the general plan of the Borough of Berwick;
THENCE along said lot of said Ada R. Wiiliams in a Northerly direction, parallel with Walnut
Street 90 3/4 feet to a point; THENCE in a Westerly direction in a line parallel with Second
Street 29 fect 3 inches to line of lot now or late of Rose R. Clark; THENCE along line of said
Rose R. Clark in a Southerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, 90 3/4 fect to Second
Street; THENCE along Second Street in an Easterly direction 29 feet 3 inches to the place of
Beginning.

SAME BEING the Southerly part of Lot Number 113 as marked and numbered on the general

plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Amy J. Force and Christopher R. Force, her husband,
as tenants by the entirety, by Deed from Perle Propos, unmarried, dated 11/30/2004, recorded
12/07/2004 in Instrument Number 200413870,

Precmises being: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

Tax Parcel # 04 A-07-045-00,000



BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

Plaintiff

AMY J. FORCE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

;' NO.: 2009-CV-551
' Aora- EDAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 197344

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe lor the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 325 EAST 2ND

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805,

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

AMY J. FORCE

Y —

Pt CIHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Namc

SAME AS ABOVE

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Naine

Discover Bank

NP
Discover Bank
*'j Discover Bank

C/O JAMELES C. WARMBRODT, ES{Q.

DISCOVER BANK
C/O WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
L.P.A.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054

PO BOX 30943
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1460
PTTTSBURGII, PA 15219

436 SEYENTH AVENUSE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219



Narne and address ol last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

(darme

None.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/QCCUPANT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty

Unit, Estate Recovery Program

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
Internal Revenue Service Advisory

U.5. Department of Justice
U.5. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willew Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FP.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

100G Liberty Avenue Roeom 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

[ verify that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statcments herem are rmde Sibject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authormes '

e QUL

Y —

Phelan Hallinain& Schmieg, LI,P -
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attomey for Plaintiff
Allison T'. Wells, Esq., Id. N0.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

VS,

NO.: 2009-CV-551

AMY J. FORCE : - .
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE A0 - ED -35

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(2} that the defendant AMY J. FORCE is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended;
and

(b) that Plaintiff is without information sufficient to determine whether the defendant
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(c) that defendant AMY J. FORCE is over 18 years of age and resides at 325 EAST 2ND
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 and/or 1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA
18603,

(d) that defendant CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE is over 18 years of age and resides at 325 EAST
2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 and/or 1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA
18603,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating 10 unsworm falsification to
authorities, P ettt

/./"" T
«___Phelan Hallinan & Sg‘ﬁmieg, LLp
Allison F. Wells, Bsq., 1d. No.3095T
Attorney for Plaintft




BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY :
MERGER TO BAC HOME LLOANS SERVICING, LP :
F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LLP

Plaintiff
V.
AMY J. FORCFE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Defendant(s)

L N T T T )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME. LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, scts forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of lixecution was [iled, the following information concerning the real property located at 325 EAST 2ND

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805,
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s):

Name

AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

]

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Discover Bank

Discover Bank

T}iscover Bank
C/O JAMES C. WARMBRODT, ESQ.

DISCOVER BANK
C/O WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
L.P.A,

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

11328 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Address (if address cannot be rcasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

6500 New Albany Read
New Albany, OH 43054

PO BOX 30943
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

WELTMAN, WEINBERCG & REIS CO..L.P.A.

436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGIL, PA 15219

436 SEVENTH AVENUSE, SUITE 1400

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL. DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-551
YT B g
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 197344



h

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

None.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc intcrest may be affected by the

sale.
Name

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be atfected by the sale;
Namc

TENANT/OCCUPANT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
Internal Revenue Service Advisory

U.8. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are-made silliject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 rclating to unswom falsification to authoritics

Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicale)

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

325 EAST 2ND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-43805

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Ilarrisburg, PA 17108

T
. ot
e
i
e

7

=

Phelan Halinair& Schmieg, LLP

Allison T. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff



BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A :
COUNTRYWIDE HOME [.OANS SERVICING, LP : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-551
: SR~ ED -5
COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs.
AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
Defendani(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: AMY J. FORCE AMY J. FORCE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
325 EAST 2ND STREET 1132B SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 BERWICK, PA 18603

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Salc on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$43,808.54 obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP ¥/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To [ind out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is nol paid to the Sheriff, you will remain thc owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the propetty until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deced to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings te evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strecet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-551

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
VS,

AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805
Parcel No. 04A-07-045-00.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $43,808.54

Attorncys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land with the house thereon erected, lying and
being situate on the Northerly side of Second Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Second Street, said point being on the Westerly
linc of lot now or late of Ada R. Williams, same being also on Division line between Lots
Number 113 and 114 as marked and numbered on the general plan of the Borough of Berwick;
THENCE along said lot of said Ada R. Williams in a Northerly direction, parallel with Walnut
Street 90 3/4 feet to a point; THENCE in a Westerly direction in a line parallel with Second
Street 29 feet 3 inches to line of lot now or late of Rose R. Clark; THENCE along line of said
Rose R. Clark in a Southerly direction, paraliel with the first course herein, 90 3/4 feet to Second
Street; THENCE along Second Street in an Easterly direction 29 feet 3 inches to the place of
Beginning.

SAME BEING the Southerty part of Lot Number 113 as marked and numbered on the general
plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Amy J. Force and Christopher R. Force, her husband,
as tenants by the entirety, by Deed from Perle Propos, unmarried, dated 11/30/2004, recorded
12/07/2004 in Instrument Number 200413870,

Prcmiises being: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

Tax Parcel # 04 A-07-045-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land with the house thereon erected, lying and
being siluate on the Northerly side of Second Street between Chestnut and Walnut Strects, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of Second Street, said point being on the Westerly
line of lot now or late of Ada R. Williams, same being also on Division line between Lots
Number 113 and 114 as marked and numbered on the general plan of the Borough of Berwick;
THENCE along said lot of said Ada R. Williams in a Northerly direction, paralte! with Walnut
Street 90 3/4 fect to a point; THENCE in a Westerly direction in a line parallel with Second
Street 29 feet 3 inches to line of [ot now or late of Rose R. Clark; THENCE along line of said
Rose R. Clark in a Southerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, 90 3/4 feet to Second
Strect; THENCE along Second Street in an Easterly direction 29 feet 3 inches to the place of
Beginning.

SAME BEING the Southerly patt of Lot Number 113 as marked and numbered on the general
plan of the Borough of Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Amy J. Force and Christopher R. Force, her husband,
as tenants by the entirety, by Deed from Perle Propos, unmarried, dated 11/30/2004, recorded
12/07/2004 in Instrument Number 200413870.

Premises being: 325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

Tax Parcel # 04A-07-045-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-551 SQC\2A-ED -3

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P
VS,

AMY J. FORCE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603-4805
Parcel No. 04A-07-045-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $43,808.54

Attorneys for Plaintift
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff No.: 2009-Cv-551
v Apra~ED-35
AMY I, FORCE ISSUED
CHRISTOPITER R. FORCE
Defendants
NOW, 20 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alleged address is
Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sherift
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 at O’Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return cndorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return
S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy SherifTl



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

PlaintifT’ Noo: 2009-CV-551

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ BAC ITOME - _ _

LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE IIOME L.OANS SERVICING, LP OV~ ED - 25

Defendam Type or Writ of Complamt

AMY I. FORCE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE

SERY, . NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, EI1C.. 10 SERVICT. OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED:, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS {Street or RFD. Apartinent No., Clity, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIF¥°S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NO'W, o ) ,20 1L Sheriff of COLUMBIA C ounty, PA do hereby deputize the Shenff of _
County, lo execute the within and make return thereof according to lav.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Ponna.

NOTE ONLY APFLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - .- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
propetty under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of such deputy or shesiff (0 any plaintilt herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property before
sheniTs sale thereof.

Signature ol Altorney or other Onginator re chalt of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
: ) _ Defendant
ADDRESS: _Onc Penn C "at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000
f Thia, - )
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF STIERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFE Court Number
RETURNED: ,
AFFIRMED and subscribed 10 before me this ) dday 80O ANSWERS Date
Signaiure of Dep. Shenff
of B L 20

Signatare of Sherlf Datc

Sherill of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please typc or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copics,

Lxpiration date

Plaintifl’ No.: 2009-CV-551
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME _
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP ACI2-ED - 35

Defendant Type or Wil of Complaint
AMY J. FORCE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVICE QR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BL LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALFE.
4 AMY J. FORCE
Al ADDRESS {Strect or RFD. Aparttent No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Fip Code)

325 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603-4805

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, _ 20, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do herehy deputize the Shenlf of

County, to exceule the within and make relurn thereof according 10 law,

Sheriff of COLUMBITA Cuunty: Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -— Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl to any plaimtiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore

sheriff’s sale thercol. ’__:;7

Signature of Aggmc?'brglhe Zinator reguesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant
ADD uburban Sttom; 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, G103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenf?
ol . . .20

Signatire of Sherilt Date

Sherft of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTME T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OI' RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
_ Expiration datc

Plaintilt’ No.: 2009-CY-551
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
TL.OANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP Q\O\a -ETD . 255
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint -
AMY ], FORCE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
CHRISTOPHIR R. FORCE _ B
SFR E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIP ITON OF PROPFRTY TOQ BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J AMY J. TORCE ) )

AT ADDRIESS (Strect or RED. Apartment No,, City. Bare, Twp., Site and Zip Code)

11328 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18603

SI'ECIAL INSTRUCTIONS GR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH TIIE NOTICF. OF SALE.

NOW, , 20_ . [, Shenlf o COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputizc the Sheriff of

L.

County, to execule the within and make return thereof aceording to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shentf levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without lizbility on the pant of such deputy or sherifT to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thercod.

¢ on behalf of XX Plaintilt Telephone Number Date
: __ Delendant
7 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suitc 1400 (215)563-7000

Signature of Attomey or other Origin

Phifadclphia, 15f03-1514
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Numbcor
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this ) day SO ANSWERS Daile

Signaturc ol Dep. Sheriff

of . 20

Signature of Shenif Date

Sherilfaf




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME T

SHIERIFF SERVICT INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintilf No.: 2009-CV-551
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/iA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP &0 v~ E O~ s

Detendant Type or Writ ol Complaint
AMY J. FORCE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, E1C., 0 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TG BE LEVIED, ATTACHEDR QR SALE,
JE CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
AT ADDRESS {Street or RFD, Apartment No.. City, Bom, T'wp., State and Zip Code)

325 EAST 2ND STREFT. BERWICK, PA 18603-4805

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, L Shenlf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thercof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watelunan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thercol.

Signature of Attorney or other QriginatoF Tequastin ice on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Dale

- _ Defendant
ADDRESS: ; urkan Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, 03-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed (o before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenll

of - 20

Signature of Shenfi’ Date

Shenlfof




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME T

SHERIFI SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
_ Expiration date
Plaintiff WNo.: 2009-CV-351
BANK OF AMERICA, N A, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP &Q\ - B~ 3
Detendant Type or Wril of Complaint
AMY J. FORCE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
SERVE NAME OF INBIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, T1C., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
J CHRISTOPHER R. FORCE
AT ADDRESS {Strect or RFD. Apartment M., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

11328 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOw, . 20__ . L Sherill of COLUMBIA Cowunty, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _
County. 1o execute the within and make return thereol according to law.

S_heriﬂ' of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril nuay leave same withoul a walchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, desiruciion or removal of any such property betore
shenfl™y sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney nr(w’/lherﬁrginator ﬂ:q.l_l-c.‘-sillu@service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
e __ Defendant
ADDRESS: Qfic Penn Cenlepat-Siipufban Station, 61T Tohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000
Philadelphia fPA TTHA3-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheridf

AFFIRME D and subseribed to before me this

of ) . .20

Signature of Sheri{T Date

Shenlf of
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Phelan Hallinan, & Schmieg LLP TD Bank. NA 001166204
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
03/08:2012 wkxxg | 350,00 K%

PAY ONE THOUSANID THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX /100 Dollars

Sheriff of Columbia County

HC ,Em 35 W Main Street
Czﬁc—uz Bloomsburg, PA 17813
HE

i

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

5
TR R
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